

Government of India Ministry of Earth Sciences India Meteorological Department



Press Release Date: 30th Jan, 2025 Time of Issue: 2030 hrs IST

SUBJECT: VIRTUAL PRESS CONFERENCE ON "MONTHLY RAINFALL AND TEMPERATURE OUTLOOK FOR FEBRUARY 2025" AT 1600 HRS IST OF 31ST JANUARY, 2025.

IMD WILL CONDUCT A VIRTUAL PRESS CONFERENCE ON "MONTHLY RAINFALL AND TEMPERATURE OUTLOOK FOR FEBRUARY 2025" ON FRIDAY, THE 31ST JANUARY 2025, AT 1600 HRS IST. DR. MRUTYUNJAY MOHAPATRA, DIRECTOR GENERAL OF METEOROLOGY, IMD WILL ADDRESS THE PRESS CONFERENCE FOLLOWED BY INTERACTION WITH PRINT & ELECTRONIC MEDIA.

ALL ARE CORDIALLY INVITED TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS PRESS CONFERENCE.

The Link for joining the Press conference is as follows:

Join from the meeting link https://imd-mb.webex.com/imd-mb/j.php?MTID=mc4f134473b671b580ab3354a1b2a9bf8

Join by meeting number Meeting number (access code): 2510 955 0326 Meeting password: cnJGffmH543

> R.K. JENAMANI Scientist G and Head National Weather Forecasting Center (NWFC) IMD New Delhi Contact Number -9971022981